sign a contract with Governmentjobs.com, Inc. d/b/a NEOGOV, 2120 Park Place, Suite 100, El 

Segundo, CA 90245 on behalf of Human Resource.  Said contract is for operation of a digital 

and automated system to manage civil service needs in an amount not to exceed seventeen 

thousand dollars ($17,000.00); effective January 1, 2026 through December 31, 2026.  

Contingent upon the availability of funds.  (Munis #XXXX) 

Carried:                    Ayes:                    Noes:                    Absent:                    Abstain: 

#8 

RESOLUTION NO.

[...]

October 14, 2025 to provide for fiscal consulting services at the Wyoming County Department of 

Social Services; now therefore 

BE IT RESOLVED, That Resolution Number 25-625 be hereby amended to reflect an 

increase in the total cost of contract from twenty thousand dollars ($20,000.00) to forty-five 

thousand dollars ($45,000.00) and extend the contract end date through December 31, 2026.  

Contingent upon the availability of funds.  (MUNIS Change Order #3282) 

Carried:                    Ayes:                    Noes:                    Absent:                    Abstain:

[...]

Law §104(b) and with the approval of the County Attorney, is hereby authorized and directed to 

sign a contract with David S Nathanson, Ph. D, 2839 Elmwood Ave Kenmore, NY 14217.  Said 

contract is for mental health and psychological evaluations for Child Protective and Preventive 

cases in an amount not to exceed twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000.00); effective January 1, 

2026 through December 31, 2026.  Contingent upon the availability of funds. 

Carried:                    Ayes:                    Noes:                    Absent:                    Abstain: 

#18 

RESOLUTION NO. 26-  

(February 10, 2026)

[...]

Law §104(b) and with the approval of the County Attorney, is hereby authorized and directed to 

sign a contract with Dr. Daniel Antonius, 172 St. James Place, Buffalo, NY 14222 on behalf of 

Mental Health.  Said contract is for competency psychiatric examinations in an amount not to 

exceed twelve thousand dollars ($12,000.00); effective January 1, 2026 through December 31, 

2026.  Contingent upon the availability of funds. (MUNIS #3522) 

Carried:                    Ayes:                    Noes:                    Absent:                    Abstain:

[...]

Law §104(b) and with the approval of the County Attorney, is hereby authorized and directed to 

sign a contract with Dr. Corey Leidenfrost, 253 Highland Ave., Buffalo, NY 14222 on behalf of 

Mental Health.  Said contract is for competency psychiatric examinations in an amount not to 

exceed twelve thousand dollars ($12,000.00); effective January 1, 2026 through December 31, 

2026. Contingent upon the availability of funds. (MUNIS #3521) 

Carried:                    Ayes:                    Noes:                    Absent:                    Abstain: 

#22 

RESOLUTION NO.

[...]

NYS Office of Addiction Services and Supports, 1450 Western Ave., Albany, NY 12203 on 

behalf of the Mental Health Department.  Said grant is for the 2025 Opioid Settlement Fund 

Regional Abatement funding for substance use prevention, treatment, harm reduction, and 

recovery service needs in a minimum amount of seventy three thousand, three hundred eighty six 

dollars ($73,386.00); effective April 1, 2025 through March 31, 2026.  (MUNIS #3519) 

Carried:                    Ayes:                    Noes:                    Absent:                    Abstain: 

#23 

RESOLUTION NO. 26-  

(February 10, 2026) 

By Mr. Rudgers, Chairman of the Public Health Committee:

[...]

for user mental health and well-being topics; now therefore 

BE IT RESOLVED, That Resolution Number 24-521 be hereby amended to increase the 

contract by three thousand dollars ($3,000.00) bringing the total amount of the contract to an 

amount not to exceed twenty-two thousand, six hundred thirty dollars ($22,630.00) for the 

remaining term for online site promotion.  All else remains the same.  (MUNIS #2547) 

Carried:                    Ayes:                    Noes:                    Absent:                    Abstain: 

#25 

RESOLUTION NO. 26-  

(February 10, 2026)

[...]

sign a contract with Agricultural and Community Development Services (“ACDS”) LLC, PO 

Box 1160, North Beach, MD 20714 on behalf of the Wyoming County Ag and Farmland 

Protection Board.  Said contract is updating the county’s farmland protection plan in an amount 

not to exceed fifty-three thousand dollars ($53,000.00); effective February 10, 2026 through 

March 4, 2027.  Contingent upon the availability of funds.  (Munis #3520) 

Carried:                    Ayes:                    Noes:                    Absent:                    Abstain: 

#29 

RESOLUTION NO.